TUV Rheinland (Guangdong) Ltd. No.199 Kezhu Road, Guangzhou Science City, Guangzhou 510663, Guangdong Province P.R. China
Mail: service-gc@tuv.com  Web: www.tuv.com
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.: CN22PP2G 001 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order No.:
170308120    Seite 1 von 13

Refer to Technical Documentation and User Manual.
3.2 Ratings and System Details
Type Designation: E2133
Input:
Battery Information:
DC 5V, 2A
Rechargeable 18650 Li-ion, DC 3.6V, 2600mAh
Ports: DC input port
Protection Class: III
Refer to the Technical Documentation for further information.
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
The basic operating modes as below:
Mode A Charing with AC/DC adapter provided by the lab + Play 1KHz sinusoidal
signal (Volume set to rated distortion-limited output voltage)
Mode B Off
Refer to the Technical Documentation for further information
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN22PP2G 001 Seite 8 von 13
Page 8 of 13
3.4 Submitted Documents
PCB Diagram
Circuit Diagram
Rating label
User Manual
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN22PP2G 001 Seite 9 von 13
Page 9 of 13
4 Test Set-up and Operation Mode
4.1 Principle of Configuration Selection
Emission: The equipment under test (EUT) was configured to measure its highest
possible radiation level. The test modes were adapted accordingly in reference to the
instructions for use.
4.2 Test Operation and Test Software
Refer to Test set-up in chapter 5.
4.3 Special Accessories and Auxiliary Equipment
The EUTs were tested with following accessories:
Accessory Manufacturer M/N Parameter Serial No.
AC-DC Power
supply
ATTEN APS3005S AC 100-240, 50/60Hz 1010111900396
4.4 Countermeasures to achieve EMC Compliance
No additional countermeasures to the submitted test sample(s) were employed to achieve
compliance.
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN22PP2G 001 Seite 10 von 13
Page 10 of 13
4.5 Test set-up
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN22PP2G 001 Seite 11 von 13
Page 11 of 13
5 Test Results of Emissions
5.1 Conducted Emission
RESULT: Pass
Date of testing : Refer to appendix 1
Test procedure  : ANSI C63.4:2014, Clause 7.2; ANSI C63.4:2014 amended as per
ANSI C63.4a-2017, Clause 7.2
Equipment class : B
Limits : FCC 47 CFR Part 15 Subpart B Section 15.107 (a), limit for
Class B equipment.
ICES-003 Clause 3.2.1, limit for Class B equipment.
Test Setup